WSCC

Status
Closed

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Northern Safety Ltd.

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Lid.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.
Westech Fire & Safety

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Northern Safety Ltd.

South Slave Safety

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Lid.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.
Westech Fire & Safety

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Northern Safety Ltd.

South Slave Safety

Workers’ Safety

& Compensation Commission

Reference
Number
2018-0034 - SO

Travel Required
No

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Travel Required
Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Origin of travel
NA

NA

NA

NA

High Level, AB
NA

Hay River

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
NA
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Fort Smith
High Level, AB
NA

NA

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Fort Smith

KPba AF*No¢ dCa®®Io®

4L a“cb*dLo®

oD PL®NC

Type
Tender - Standing Offer Non-Exclusive

Bid Price - Yellowknife
800.00
1,740.00
795.00
1,400.00
4,200.00
800.00
3,000.00

&P P PP P PP

Bid Price - Hay River, NT
1,200.00
1,940.00
1,095.00
2,100.00
1,700.00
4,200.00
1,600.00
3,000.00

&P A PP PP PP

Bid Price - Gameti, NT
1,200.00
2,590.00
1,095.00
2,900.00
1,700.00

&P P PP P

Services
Delivery of Standard First Aid and CPR

1st and 2nd Ranking
2nd *

1st

2nd *

* will alternate requests

2nd

1st

2nd

1st



Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.
Westech Fire & Safety

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Northern Safety Ltd.

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.
Westech Fire & Safety

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Northern Safety Ltd.

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Northern Safety Ltd.

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.
Westech Fire & Safety

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes

High Level, AB
Yellowknife
Hay River

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
High Level, AB
Yellowknife
Hay River

Origin of travel
Inuvik

Inuvik
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
High Level, AB
Yellowknife

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
High Level, AB
Yellowknife
Hay River

Origin of travel
Inuvik

Inuvik
Yellowknife

Sh PP L AP LR AL PP PR P AL LPR AP LR ©~H h P

©«@H P P

4,550.00
1,800.00
3,000.00

Bid Price - Jean Marie River, NT
1,200.00
2,590.00
1,095.00
2,700.00
4,200.00
1,800.00
3,000.00

Bid Price - Sachs Harbour, NT
1,200.00
2,590.00
1,095.00
2,700.00
4,550.00
1,800.00

Bid Price - Lutselk'e, NT
1,200.00
2,590.00
1,095.00
2,400.00
4,550.00
1,800.00
3,000.00

Bid Price - Tsiigehtchic, NT
1,200.00
2,590.00
1,095.00

2nd

1st

1st

2nd

2nd

1st

1st

2nd



Northern Safety Ltd.

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Northern Safety Ltd.

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Boreal First Aid Services
Northern Safety Ltd.

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Northern Safety Ltd.

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Northern Safety Ltd.

Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yellowknife
High Level, AB
Yellowknife

Origin of travel
YK or Inuvik
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
High Level, AB
Yellowknife

Origin of travel
YK or Inuvik
Inuvik
Yellowknife
lgaluit
Yellowknife
High Level, AB
Yellowknife

Origin of travel
YK or Inuvik
Inuvik
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
High Level, AB
Yellowknife

Origin of travel
YK or Inuvik
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife

PP PP LR P AL LP AP LR LR PLRPP &~ PP

& P Lo

2,700.00
4,550.00
1,800.00

Bid Price - Tulita, NT
1,200.00
2,590.00
1,095.00
2,700.00
4,550.00
1,800.00

Bid Price - Ulukhaktok, NT
1,200.00
2,590.00
1,095.00
1,985.00
2,700.00
4,550.00
1,800.00

Bid Price - Colville Lake, NT
1,770.00
2,590.00
1,095.00
2,700.00
4,550.00
1,800.00

Bid Price - Deline, NT
1,200.00
2,590.00
1,095.00
2,700.00

1st

2nd

2nd

1st

2nd

1st

2nd

1st



Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Northern Safety Ltd.

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Northern Safety Ltd.

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Northern Safety Ltd.

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.
Westech Fire & Safety

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Boreal First Aid Services
Northern Safety Ltd.

Yes
Yes

Travel Required
No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

High Level, AB
Yellowknife

Origin of travel
NA

NA
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
High Level, AB
Yellowknife

Origin of travel
YK or Inuvik
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
High Level, AB
Yellowknife

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
High Level, AB
Yellowknife
Hay River

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Igaluit
Yellowknife

©« A

Sh PP L AP LR R e R iR Ao R iR

R R

4,550.00
1,800.00

Bid Price - Detah, NT
900.00
1,740.00
1,095.00
1,900.00
4,550.00
1,200.00

Bid Price - Fort Good Hope, NT
1,200.00
2,590.00
1,095.00
2,900.00
4,550.00
1,800.00

Bid Price - Fort Providence, NT
2,000.00
1,940.00
1,095.00
2,000.00
4,200.00
1,200.00
3,000.00

Bid Price - lgaluit, NU
2,500.00
3,990.00
1,795.00
2,600.00
3,000.00

1st
2nd

1st

2nd

1st

2nd

2nd
1st



Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Boreal First Aid Services
Northern Safety Ltd.

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Boreal First Aid Services
Northern Safety Ltd.

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Boreal First Aid Services
Northern Safety Ltd.

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes

High Level, AB
Yellowknife

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Iqaluit
Yellowknife
High Level, AB
Yellowknife

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
lgaluit
Yellowknife
High Level, AB
Yellowknife

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
lgaluit
Yellowknife
High Level, AB
Yellowknife

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife

PP PP R Sh PP PP AL

Sh PP L AP LR

©«H PP

4,550.00
1,800.00

Bid Price - Arctic Bay, NU
1,300.00
4,390.00
1,795.00
1,985.00
3,600.00
4,550.00
1,800.00

Bid Price - Grise Fiord, NU
1,300.00
4,390.00
1,795.00
1,985.00
3,600.00
4,550.00
1,800.00

Bid Price - Kugaaruk, NU
3,200.00
4,390.00
1,795.00
2,485.00
4,000.00
4,550.00
1,800.00

Bid Price - Kugluktuk, NU
1,200.00
4,390.00
1,795.00

2nd

1st

1st

2nd

1st

2nd

1st

2nd



Boreal First Aid Services
Northern Safety Ltd.

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Boreal First Aid Services
Northern Safety Ltd.

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Boreal First Aid Services
Northern Safety Ltd.

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Boreal First Aid Services
Northern Safety Ltd.

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name
62 Degrees North Inc.

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes

lgaluit
Yellowknife
High Level, AB
Yellowknife

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Iqaluit
Yellowknife
High Level, AB
Yellowknife

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Igaluit
Yellowknife
High Level, AB
Yellowknife

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Iqaluit
Yellowknife
High Level, AB
Yellowknife

Origin of travel
Yellowknife

& AP L P

P PP PP PP &h PP PP AL

Sh PP PR PP LR

2,485.00
4,000.00
4,550.00
1,800.00

Bid Price - Kimmirut, NU
1,300.00
4,390.00
1,795.00
2,185.00
4,000.00
4,550.00
1,800.00

Bid Price - Clyde River, NU
1,300.00
4,390.00
1,795.00
2,185.00
4,000.00
4,550.00
1,800.00

Bid Price - Hall Beach, NU
1,300.00
4,390.00
1,795.00
2,185.00
4,000.00
4,550.00
1,800.00

Bid Price - Igloolik, NU
1,300.00

2nd

1st

2nd

1st

2nd

1st

2nd



Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Boreal First Aid Services
Northern Safety Ltd.

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Boreal First Aid Services
Northern Safety Ltd.

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Boreal First Aid Services
Northern Safety Ltd.

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.

St John Ambulance Training Inc.

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Igaluit
Yellowknife
High Level, AB
Yellowknife

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
lgaluit
Yellowknife
High Level, AB
Yellowknife

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
lgaluit
Yellowknife
High Level, AB
Yellowknife

SRR LA P PP L PP LR

PP PR R

4,390.00
1,795.00
2,185.00
4,000.00
4,550.00
1,800.00

Bid Price - Resolute , NU
1,300.00
4,390.00
1,795.00
1,985.00
4,000.00
4,550.00
1,800.00

Bid Price - Sanikiluag , NU
1,300.00
4,390.00
1,795.00
1,985.00
4,000.00
4,550.00
1,800.00

1st

1st

2nd

1st

2nd



