

Status Closed	Reference Number 2018-0034 - SO		Type Tender	r - Standing Offer Non-Exclusive	Services Delivery of Standard First Aid and CPR
Bidder Name 62 Degrees North Inc. Advanced Medical Solutions Inc. Arctic Response Canada Ltd. Northern Safety Ltd. Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd. St John Ambulance Training Inc. Westech Fire & Safety	Travel Required No No No No No No Yes No Yes	Origin of travel NA NA NA NA NA High Level, AB NA Hay River	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Bid Price - Yellowknife 800.00 1,740.00 795.00 1,400.00 4,200.00 800.00 3,000.00	1st
Bidder Name 62 Degrees North Inc. Advanced Medical Solutions Inc. Arctic Response Canada Ltd. Northern Safety Ltd. South Slave Safety Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd. St John Ambulance Training Inc. Westech Fire & Safety	Travel Required Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No	Origin of travel Yellowknife NA Yellowknife Yellowknife Fort Smith High Level, AB NA NA	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Bid Price - Hay River, NT 1,200.00 1,940.00 1,095.00 2,100.00 1,700.00 4,200.00 1,600.00 3,000.00	2nd
Bidder Name 62 Degrees North Inc. Advanced Medical Solutions Inc. Arctic Response Canada Ltd. Northern Safety Ltd. South Slave Safety	Travel Required Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	Origin of travel Yellowknife Yellowknife Yellowknife Yellowknife Fort Smith	\$ \$ \$ \$	Bid Price - Gameti, NT 1,200.00 2,590.00 1,095.00 2,900.00 1,700.00	

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd. St John Ambulance Training Inc. Westech Fire & Safety	Yes Yes Yes	High Level, AB Yellowknife Hay River	\$ \$ \$	4,550.00 1,800.00 3,000.00	
Bidder Name	Travel Required	Origin of travel		Bid Price - Jean Marie River, NT	
62 Degrees North Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,200.00	2nd
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	2,590.00	
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,095.00	1st
Northern Safety Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	2,700.00	
Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.	Yes	High Level, AB	\$	4,200.00	
St John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,800.00	
Westech Fire & Safety	Yes	Hay River	\$	3,000.00	
Bidder Name	Travel Required	Origin of travel		Bid Price - Sachs Harbour, NT	
62 Degrees North Inc.	Yes	Inuvik	\$	1,200.00	1st
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	Inuvik	\$	2,590.00	
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,095.00	2nd
Northern Safety Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$ \$	2,700.00	
Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.	Yes	High Level, AB		4,550.00	
St John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,800.00	
Bidder Name	Travel Required	Origin of travel		Bid Price - Lutselk'e, NT	
62 Degrees North Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,200.00	2nd
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	2,590.00	
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,095.00	1st
Northern Safety Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	2,400.00	
Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.	Yes	High Level, AB	\$ \$	4,550.00	
St John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,800.00	
Westech Fire & Safety	Yes	Hay River	\$	3,000.00	
D'II N	T 10 ' 1	0:: (: 1		B' I B : T '' I : I : NT	
Bidder Name	Travel Required	Origin of travel	d	Bid Price - Tsiigehtchic, NT	104
62 Degrees North Inc.	Yes	Inuvik	\$	1,200.00	IST
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	Inuvik	\$	2,590.00	اء ما
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,095.00	≥na

Northern Safety Ltd. Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd. St John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes Yes Yes	Yellowknife High Level, AB Yellowknife	\$ \$ \$		2,700.00 4,550.00 1,800.00	
Bidder Name	Travel Required	Origin of travel		Bid Price - Tulita, NT		
62 Degrees North Inc.	Yes	YK or Inuvik	\$		1,200.00	1st
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$		2,590.00	
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$		1,095.00	2nd
Northern Safety Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$		2,700.00	
Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.	Yes	High Level, AB	\$		4,550.00	
St John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$		1,800.00	
Bidder Name	Travel Required	Origin of travel		Bid Price - Ulukhaktok, N	NT	
62 Degrees North Inc.	Yes	YK or Inuvik	\$		1,200.00	2nd
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	Inuvik	\$		2,590.00	
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$		1,095.00	1st
Boreal First Aid Services	Yes	lqaluit	\$		1,985.00	
Northern Safety Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$		2,700.00	
Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.	Yes	High Level, AB	\$		4,550.00	
St John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$		1,800.00	
Bidder Name	Travel Required	Origin of travel		Bid Price - Colville Lake,	NT	
62 Degrees North Inc.	Yes	YK or Inuvik	\$		1,770.00	2nd
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	Inuvik	\$		2,590.00	
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$		1,095.00	1st
Northern Safety Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$		2,700.00	
Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.	Yes	High Level, AB	\$		4,550.00	
St John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$		1,800.00	
Bidder Name	Travel Required	Origin of travel		Bid Price - Deline, NT		
62 Degrees North Inc.	Yes	YK or Inuvik	\$		1,200.00	2nd
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$		2,590.00	
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$		1,095.00	1st
Northern Safety Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$		2,700.00	

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd. St John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes Yes	High Level, AB Yellowknife	\$ \$	4,550.00 1,800.00	
Bidder Name	Travel Required	Origin of travel		Bid Price - Detah, NT	
62 Degrees North Inc.	No	NA	\$	900.00	1st
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	No	NA	\$	1,740.00	2nd
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,095.00	
Northern Safety Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$ \$	1,900.00	
Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.	Yes	High Level, AB		4,550.00	
St John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,200.00	
Bidder Name	Travel Required	Origin of travel		Bid Price - Fort Good Hope, NT	
62 Degrees North Inc.	Yes	YK or Inuvik	\$	1,200.00	
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	2,590.00	
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,095.00	
Northern Safety Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$ \$	2,900.00	
Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.	Yes	High Level, AB	\$	4,550.00	
St John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,800.00	
Bidder Name	Travel Required	Origin of travel		Bid Price - Fort Providence, NT	
62 Degrees North Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	2,000.00	
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,940.00	
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,095.00	1st
Northern Safety Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	2,000.00	
Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.	Yes	High Level, AB	\$ \$	4,200.00	
St John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,200.00	2nd
Westech Fire & Safety	Yes	Hay River	\$	3,000.00	
Bidder Name	Travel Required	Origin of travel		Bid Price - Iqaluit, NU	
62 Degrees North Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	2,500.00	
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	3,990.00	
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Vaa	Yellowknife	Φ	1,795.00	2nd
	Yes		Ψ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Boreal First Aid Services Northern Safety Ltd.	No Yes	Iqaluit Yellowknife	\$ \$ \$	2,600.00 3,000.00	1st

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd. St John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes Yes	High Level, AB Yellowknife	\$ \$	4,550.00 1,800.00	
Bidder Name	Travel Required	Origin of travel		Bid Price - Arctic Bay, NU	
62 Degrees North Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,300.00	2nd
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	4,390.00	
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,795.00	
Boreal First Aid Services	Yes	lqaluit	\$	1,985.00	1st
Northern Safety Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	3,600.00	
Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.	Yes	High Level, AB	\$	4,550.00	
St John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,800.00	
Bidder Name	Travel Required	Origin of travel		Bid Price - Grise Fiord, NU	
62 Degrees North Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,300.00	1st
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	4,390.00	
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,795.00	
Boreal First Aid Services	Yes	Iqaluit	\$	1,985.00	2nd
Northern Safety Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	3,600.00	
Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.	Yes	High Level, AB	\$	4,550.00	
St John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,800.00	
Bidder Name	Travel Required	Origin of travel		Bid Price - Kugaaruk, NU	
62 Degrees North Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	3,200.00	
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	4,390.00	
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,795.00	
Boreal First Aid Services	Yes	Iqaluit	\$	2,485.00	
Northern Safety Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	4,000.00	
Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.	Yes	High Level, AB	\$	4,550.00	
St John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,800.00	2nd
Bidder Name	Travel Required	Origin of travel		Bid Price - Kugluktuk, NU	
62 Degrees North Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,200.00	1st
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	4,390.00	
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,795.00	2nd

Boreal First Aid Services Northern Safety Ltd. Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd. St John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes Yes Yes Yes	Iqaluit Yellowknife High Level, AB Yellowknife	\$ \$ \$	2,485.00 4,000.00 4,550.00 1,800.00	
St John Ambulance Training Inc.	165	renowkine	Ψ	1,000.00	
Bidder Name	Travel Required	Origin of travel		Bid Price - Kimmirut, NU	
62 Degrees North Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,300.00	
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	4,390.00	
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,795.00	
Boreal First Aid Services	Yes	lqaluit	\$	2,185.00	
Northern Safety Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	4,000.00	
Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.	Yes	High Level, AB	\$	4,550.00	
St John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,800.00	
Bidder Name	Travel Required	Origin of travel		Bid Price - Clyde River, NU	
62 Degrees North Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,300.00	2nd
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	4,390.00	
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,795.00	
Boreal First Aid Services	Yes	lqaluit	\$	2,185.00	1st
Northern Safety Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	4,000.00	
Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.	Yes	High Level, AB	\$	4,550.00	
St John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,800.00	
Bidder Name	Travel Required	Origin of travel		Bid Price - Hall Beach, NU	
62 Degrees North Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,300.00	2nd
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	4,390.00	
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,795.00	
Boreal First Aid Services	Yes	Iqaluit	\$	2,185.00	
Northern Safety Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	4,000.00	
Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.	Yes	High Level, AB	\$	4,550.00	
St John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,800.00	
Bidder Name	Travel Required	Origin of travel		Bid Price - Igloolik, NU	
62 Degrees North Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,300.00	2nd

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc. Arctic Response Canada Ltd. Boreal First Aid Services Northern Safety Ltd. Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd. St John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	Yellowknife Yellowknife Iqaluit Yellowknife High Level, AB Yellowknife	\$ \$ \$ \$	4,390.00 1,795.00 2,185.00 4,000.00 4,550.00 1,800.00	1st
Bidder Name	Travel Required	Origin of travel		Bid Price - Resolute , NU	
62 Degrees North Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,300.00	1st
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	4,390.00	
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,795.00	2nd
Boreal First Aid Services	Yes	Iqaluit	\$	1,985.00	
Northern Safety Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	4,000.00	
Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.	Yes	High Level, AB	\$	4,550.00	
St John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,800.00	
Bidder Name	Travel Required	Origin of travel		Bid Price - Sanikiluaq , NU	
62 Degrees North Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,300.00	1st
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	4,390.00	
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,795.00	2nd
Boreal First Aid Services	Yes	Iqaluit	\$	1,985.00	
Northern Safety Ltd.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	4,000.00	
Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.	Yes	High Level, AB	\$	4,550.00	
St John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	Yellowknife	\$	1,800.00	